Southwestern IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 28

Hanover, IN
Oct. 6, 2018

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS
10 Jennings County 28
20 Silver Creek 62
30 Switzerland County 102
40 Madison Consolidated 106
5Q Crothersville 126
6 Scottsburg 147
7 Jeffersonville 168

8 Austin 174

13
12
11

20
28

SCORES

6 8
15 17
21 23
24 29
32 33
30 34
43 45
37 40

Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

9 16 27
18 22 42
41
31 35 36
49 50
38 39 51
46 48
44 47

21:31.1  2:03.4
22:439  1:46.2
24:02.9  6:29.3
24:00.3  3:48.2
27:27.6  21:23.6
25:3477  3:46.4
28:03.9  9:142.1
26:32.2  4:33.2

Incomplete Teams: Charlestown, New Washington, Shawe Memorial, Southwestern (Hanover

PLACE FINISHER TIME
1Q. Jennings County
2 Emma Morrison, 11 20:11.8
3 Ashley Heindel, 12  21:09.0
6 Patricia Henney, 12 21:47.5
8 Kaylee Ebinger, 12 22:11.6
9 Heather Sea, 10 22:15.2
16  Elizabeth Wahlman, 10
23:10.7
27  Rilee Hicks, 9 24:54.0

Total Time = 1:47:35.1
2Q). Silver Creek

5 Isabel Odle, 9 21:38.9
7 Grace Sherrow, 12  22:08.5
15 Kaytlin Futter, 12 23:03.9
17  Grace Grady, 11 23:22.8
18 Katelyn Grady, 9 23:25.0
22  Alexius Hinson, 10  23:51.3
42  Madison Allen, 9 28:06.9

Total Time = 1:53:39.1

3Q. Switzerland County
4 Leah Anders, 12 21:34.9
13  Keirstan Oeffinger, 10
22:57.3
21  Alisha Detmer, 9 23:44.8
23  Matty Anderson, 11 23:53.0
41 Allison Detmer, 11  28:04.1
Total Time = 2:00:14.1

Total Places = 28

Total Places = 62

Total Places = 102

PLACE FINISHER TIME
4(). Madison Consolidated
10  Brett Cahall, 10 22:18.4
12  Clare Wilber, 11 22:28.4
24  Isabel Wilber, 9 23:554
29 Kelsey Bilz, 10 25:12.4
31 Chloe Ferris, 10 26:06.6
35 Alexandria Nay, 12  26:50.5
36 Kayla Dattilo, 9 26:52.0
Total Time = 2:00:01.2  Total Places = 106
5Q. Crothersville
1 Kaylyn Holman, 9  20:08.7
11  Grace Wilson, 10 22:25.4
32 Ella Plasse, 9 26:31.0
33 Piper Hensley, 12 26:40.7
49 Rebekah Cook, 11  41:32.2
50 Camdyn Keasler, 11 42:13.7

Total Time = 2:17:18.0  Total Places = 126

6. Scottsburg

19
26

Lyndie Foster, 11
Baylee Comer, 11
Eliza Mount, 12

Kristen Skelton, 10

Taylor Bess, 10

Savannah Fettig, 12

Raven Richie, 9

Total Time = 2:07:53.3

23:36.0
24:32.4
25:33.1
26:49.4
27:22.4
27:30.9
53:38.2
Total Places = 147



7. Jeffersonville

14  Allison Blevins, 12 22:57.7
20  Rocio Lozada, 12 23:37.9
43  Jadyn Vessels, 11 28:37.0
45  Stefany Lazaro-Estrada, 12
32:27.2
46  Ahmya Baker, 10 32:39.7
48  Cassady Friedrich, 12 37:08.5
Total Time = 2:20:19.5  Total Places = 168
8. Austin
25  Grace Igleheart, 11 24:07.9
28  Kortlyn Ray, 11 25:08.3
37  Olivia Miner, 12 26:57.5
40  Mayci Furnish, 9 27:46.2
44  Misti Kimberlin, 10 28:41.0
47  Erin Lee, 9 33:11.7

Total Time = 2:12:40.9

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM
1 1 Kaylyn Holman, 9 20:08.7 Crothersville
2 2 Emma Morrison, 11 20:11.8 Jennings County
3 3 Ashley Heindel, 12 21:09.0 Jennings County
4 4 Leah Anders, 12 21:34.9 Switzerland County
5 5 Isabel Odle, 9 21:38.9 Silver Creek
6 6 Patricia Henney, 12 21:47.5 Jennings County
7 7 Grace Sherrow, 12 22:08.5 Silver Creek
8 8 Kaylee Ebinger, 12 22:11.6 Jennings County
9 9 Heather Sea, 10 22:15.2 Jennings County
10 10  Brett Cahall, 10 22:18.4 Madison Consolidated
11 11 Grace Wilson, 10 22:25.4 Crothersville
12 12  Clare Wilber, 11 22:28.4 Madison Consolidated
130 Skylar Cochran, 10 22:32.5 Charlestown
14Q Lauren Lundergan, 12
22:50.8 Shawe Memorial
15 13  Keirstan Oeffinger, 10 22:57.3 Switzerland County
16Q 14  Allison Blevins, 12 22:57.7 Jeffersonville
17 15  Kaytlin Futter, 12 23:03.9 Silver Creek
18 16  Elizabeth Wahlman, 10 23:10.7 Jennings County
19Q Alexis Gurr, 12 23:15.2 Charlestown
20 17  Grace Grady, 11 23:22.8 Silver Creek
21 18  Katelyn Grady, 9 23:25.0 Silver Creek
220 19 Lyndie Foster, 11 23:36.0 Scottsburg
23Q 20 Rocio Lozada, 12 23:37.9 Jeffersonville
24 21  Alisha Detmer, 9 23:44.8 Switzerland County
25 22 Alexius Hinson, 10 23:51.3 Silver Creek
26 23  Matty Anderson, 11 23:53.0 Switzerland County
27 24  Isabel Wilber, 9 23:55.4 Madison Consolidated
280Q 25 Grace Igleheart, 11 24:07.9 Austin
29Q 26 Baylee Comer, 11 24:32.4 Scottsburg
300 Hope Griffith, 12 24:35.0 New Washington
31Q Kirsten Geary, 9 24:52.8 Southwestern (Hanover
32 27 Rilee Hicks, 9 24:54.0 Jennings County
33 28 Kortlyn Ray, 11 25:08.3 Austin
34 Elaine Cowan, 10 25:11.2 New Washington
35 29 Kelsey Bilz, 10 25:12.4 Madison Consolidated
36 30 Eliza Mount, 12 25:33.1 Scottsburg
37 31  Chloe Ferris, 10 26:06.6 Madison Consolidated
38 Ashton Goode, 10 26:23.7 Southwestern (Hanover
39 32 EllaPlasse, 9 26:31.0 Crothersville

Total Places = 174



40 33 Piper Hensley, 12 26:40.7

41 34  Kristen Skelton, 10 26:49.4
42 35  Alexandria Nay, 12 26:50.5
43 36  Kayla Dattilo, 9 26:52.0
44 37  Olivia Miner, 12 26:57.5
45 Julia Worcester, 9 27:13.4
46 38 Taylor Bess, 10 27:22.4
47 39  Savannah Fettig, 12 27:30.9
48 40  Mayci Furnish, 9 27:46.2

49 41 Allison Detmer, 11 28:04.1
50 42  Madison Allen, 9 28:06.9
51 43  Jadyn Vessels, 11 28:37.0

52 44  Misti Kimberlin, 10 28:41.0
53 Maddy Jacobs, 11 29:06.2
54 45  Stefany Lazaro-Estrada, 12
32:27.2
55 46  Ahmya Baker, 10 32:39.7
56 47 Erinlee, 9 33:11.7
57 Grace McAllister, 11  34:55.3

58 48  Cassady Friedrich, 12 37:08.5
59 49  Rebekah Cook, 11 41:32.2
60 50 Camdyn Keasler, 11  42:13.7
61 51 Raven Richie, 9 53:38.2

61 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers

61 female finishers

61 total finishers
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